

AGENDA AND NOTICE: SPECIAL SESSION WEDNESDAY | 5:30 PM 14 April 2021

Per Executive Orders issued by the Governor, this meeting will be conducted electronically.

The public may access the meeting at the following link:

https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/92885399548?pwd=R3N4YXAzZEUvWC9OQjVMYy9mRS91UT09

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. AGENDA SUMMATION
- III. LEGISLATION FOR FIRST READING
 - A. <u>Ordinance 21-15</u> To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Technical Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.02, 20.04. 20.06, 20.07
 - B. <u>Ordinance 21-16</u> To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.02
 - C. <u>Ordinance 21-17</u> To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.03
 - D. <u>Ordinance 21-18</u> To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.04
 - E. <u>Ordinance 21-19</u> To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.05
 - F. <u>Ordinance 21-20</u> To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.06
 - G. <u>Ordinance 21-21</u> To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.07
 - H. <u>Ordinance 21-22</u> To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Removal of Residential Estate (RE) and Amendment to Residential Large Lot (R1) Zoning Districts Set Forth in BMC 20.02, 20.03, 20.04, 20.05, 20.06, 20.07
 - I. <u>Ordinance 21-23</u> To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Regulations Related to Dwelling, Duplex; Dwelling, Triplex, and Dwelling, Fourplex Set Forth in BMC 20.03 and 20.04
 - J. Ordinance 21-24 To Repeal and Replace the Official Zoning Map within Title 20 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Unified Development Ordinance"

- IV. COUNCIL SCHEDULE
- V. ADJOURNMENT

STATEMENT ON PUBLIC MEETINGS DURING THE PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY

As a result of Executive Orders issued by Indiana Governor Eric Holcomb, the Council and its committees may adjust normal meeting procedures to adhere to guidance provided by state officials. These adjustments may include:

- allowing members of the Council or its committees to participate in meetings electronically;
- posting notices and agendas for meetings solely by electronic means;
- using electronic meeting platforms to allow for remote public attendance and participation (when possible);
- encouraging the public to watch meetings via Community Access Television Services broadcast or livestream, and encouraging remote submissions of public comment (via email, to council@bloomington.in.gov).

Please check https://bloomington.in.gov/council for the most up-to-date information on how the public can access Council meetings during the public health emergency.

--Continued on next page--



AGENDA AND NOTICE:
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING
SPECIAL SESSION
14 APRIL 2021

Per Executive Orders issued by the Governor, this meeting will be conducted electronically.

The public may access the meeting at the following link:

https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/92885399548?pwd=R3N4YXAzZEUvWC9OQjVMYy9mRS91UT09

Chair: Isabel Piedmont-Smith

Asked to Attend: Jacqueline Scanlan, Development Services Manager

Scott Robinson, Director, Planning and Transportation

A. <u>Ordinance 21-15</u> - To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code – Re: Technical Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.02, 20.04. 20.06, 20.07

- B. <u>Ordinance 21-16</u> To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.02
- C. <u>Ordinance 21-19</u> To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.05
- D. <u>Ordinance 21-20</u> To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.06
- E. <u>Ordinance 21-21</u> To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.07
- F. <u>Ordinance 21-17</u> To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.03
- G. <u>Ordinance 21-18</u> To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.04
- H. <u>Ordinance 21-22</u> To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Removal of Residential Estate (RE) and Amendment to Residential Large Lot (R1) Zoning Districts Set Forth in BMC 20.02, 20.03, 20.04, 20.05, 20.06, 20.07

Note: The Committee may not deliberate or make a recommendation on each of the items listed on this agenda. Items not receiving a recommendation at this meeting may carry over to the next Committee of the Whole meeting on 28 April 2021.

STATEMENT ON PUBLIC MEETINGS DURING THE PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY

As a result of Executive Orders issued by Indiana Governor Eric Holcomb, the Council and its committees may adjust normal meeting procedures to adhere to guidance provided by state officials. These adjustments may include:

- allowing members of the Council or its committees to participate in meetings electronically;
- posting notices and agendas for meetings solely by electronic means;
- using electronic meeting platforms to allow for remote public attendance and participation (when possible);
- encouraging the public to watch meetings via Community Access Television Services broadcast or livestream, and encouraging remote submissions of public comment (via email, to council@bloomington.in.gov).

Please check https://bloomington.in.gov/council for the most up-to-date information on how the public can access Council meetings during the public health emergency.